

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.....IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI).....2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 5584-5586

(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2008 in CRLA No. 2175/1999,  
CRLA No. 2256/1999 & CRLA No. 2411/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
JABALPUR)

MAHARAJ SINGH & ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for withdrawal of SLP against the sole petitioner in CrI.M.P.  
No. 5584/2009 and with office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed Criminal  
Miscellaneous Petition No.....of 2010 in Criminal Miscellaneous  
Petition Nos. 5584-5586 of 2009 seeking leave to withdraw the  
Special Leave Petition of the first petitioner - Maharaj Singh.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No..... of 2010 is allowed.  
The Special Leave Petition so far as petitioner No. 1 is concerned  
shall stand dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. Thapar) (Vijay Dhawan)  
P.S. to Registrar Court Master