

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 18933 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2420-2421 OF 2010

OM PRAKASH & ETC. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 17/09/2012 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, adv.

Mr.Puneet Jain,Adv.

MS. Chrissti Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The hearing of the appeal is expedited.

The application for bail is rejected for the present.

The petitioner may move fresh application for bail if the  
appeal is not heard within one year.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|  
|