

0
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2420-2421 OF 2010

OM PRAKASH & ETC. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1045 of 2011
(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 26/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Lal, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned Senior Counsel, that the appellant-Jagannath is dead.
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State prays for two weeks time to seek instructions. Time, as prayed for, is granted.
List it thereafter.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|