

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 2420-2421 OF 2010
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 24968-24969 & 24966-24967
OF 2013
(Applications for bail and exemption from filing official translation)
AND
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1045 OF 2011

OM PRAKASH & ETC.ETC. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P.RESPONDENT
OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th February, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“It is stated by Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned Senior Counsel, that the appellant- Jagannath is dead. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State prays for two weeks time to seek instructions. Time, as prayed for, is granted. List it thereafter.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order as quoted above counsel for the respondent State has not filed any document so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete in both the matters above mentioned. Original Record has been received in the matters.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 24th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km