

>

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2420-2421 OF 2010

OM PRAKASH & ETC. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1045 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 26/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Kumar Jain, Adv.

for Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swati B. Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List it tomorrow i.e. 27.03.2014 as part heard matters.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|  
|